

NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN No.: L24239HR1984PLC040797

Regd. Off.: Lotus Green City, Sector 23 & 24 Bhiwadi, Alwar Bypass, 75 Mtr. Road, Daruhera, Rewari-123401

Phone: 91-7419885077, [Email:newtimeinfra2010@gmail.com](mailto:newtimeinfra2010@gmail.com)

Website: www.newtimeinfra.in

Ref.No.: NIL/BSE/2021-22

Date: 13th November 2021

To,

**The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy, Towers Limited
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001**

BSE SECURITY CODE: 531959

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) Today i.e (13.11.2021), regarding e-voting information for 37th Annual General Meeting of the Company, in compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take note of the same and oblige.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

**For & behalf of
NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

Sd/-

**Ashish Pandit
Director
DIN: 00139001**



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.06.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.21 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	41,922.02	27,467.71	37,427.20	69,389.73	44,160.78	1,22,115.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3,619.13	1,540.07	3,587.11	5,159.20	408.64	6,812.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,619.13	1,540.07	3,268.71	5,159.20	90.24	6,494.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2,632.74	1,089.96	2,447.00	3,722.70	(116.70)	4,668.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,572.18	1,165.38	2,427.97	3,737.56	(96.21)	4,802.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	55,618.98
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	20.01	8.28	18.59	28.29	(0.90)	35.48
	1. Basic:	20.01	8.28	18.59	28.29	(0.90)	35.48
	2. Diluted:	20.01	8.28	18.59	28.29	(0.90)	35.48

Note: Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under :-

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.06.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	30.09.21 (Unaudited)	30.09.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.21 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	41,922.02	27,467.71	37,371.11	69,389.73	44,131.61	1,22,092.31
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	3,684.36	1,585.02	3,323.52	5,269.38	143.35	6,524.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	2,744.98	1,176.70	2,485.87	3,921.68	102.84	4,711.96

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of the Company (www.fiemindustries.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

By order of the Board
For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
J. K. Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00013356



FRICK INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L74899HR1962PLC002618
Registered Office: 21.5 KM, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, 121003
Telephone No. 01292275691-94 Email: fbd@frickmail.com Website: www.frickweb.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2021

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)	
I	Revenue	5,078.81	6,618.93	4,456.10	11,697.74	8,732.69	22,759.77
II	Other Income	195.66	265.35	182.79	461.01	378.25	994.09
III	Total Income (I+II)	5,274.47	6,884.28	4,638.89	12,158.75	9,106.95	23,753.86
IV	Expenses						
	Cost of Materials Consumed	4,219.40	5,653.41	2,769.67	9,872.81	5,322.36	13,906.99
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	(635.15)	(886.98)	133.80	(1,522.13)	240.40	516.13
	Employees Benefit Expenses	994.63	983.74	931.93	1,978.37	1,724.71	3,676.46
	Finance Cost	43.17	38.63	45.20	81.80	88.61	224.98
	Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	54.79	45.94	58.27	100.73	115.97	228.35
	Other expenses	561.96	636.63	356.41	1,198.59	631.49	2,469.36
	Total Expenses (IV)	5,238.80	6,471.37	4,295.28	11,710.17	8,123.54	21,022.27
V	Profit before tax (III-IV)	35.67	412.91	343.61	448.58	985.41	2,731.59
VI	Tax Expenses						
	a) Current tax	8.99	103.91	86.48	112.90	248.01	670.00
	b) Deferred tax	(27.34)	18.29	3.68	(9.05)	(0.37)	(25.00)
	c) Income tax for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	25.00
	Total taxes (VI)	(18.35)	120.20	90.16	103.85	247.64	652.54
VII	Profit after tax for the period (V-VI)	54.02	292.71	253.45	344.73	737.77	2,079.05
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)						
	(A) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:						
	(i) Income tax relating to Reclassified to Profit or Loss:	(5.30)	(5.31)	12.94	(10.61)	25.88	(21.22)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	1.33	1.34	(3.25)	2.67	(6.51)	5.34
	(B) (i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (VIII)	(3.97)	(3.97)	9.69	(7.94)	19.37	(15.88)
IX	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII)	50.05	286.74	263.14	336.79	757.14	2,063.17
X	Other Equity						
XI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs / Share)	9.00	48.45	42.24	57.44	122.97	346.52
	a) Basic EPS - Not annualised	9.00	48.45	42.24	57.44	122.97	346.52
	b) Diluted EPS - Not annualised	-	-	-	-	-	-

NOTES:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12.11.2021 and a limited review of the same have been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.
2. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacture, supply and execution of Industrial Refrigeration and Air conditioning systems. As the basic nature of these activities is governed by a same set of risks and returns, therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance to IND AS 108 "Operating Segments".
3. The Management has evaluated to the extent possible impact from Covid-19 on the carrying value of its Assets & Liabilities. Based on current indications, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of its Assets and does not foresee any incremental risk to service financial obligations. Considering the Company's quality product, long-standing relationships & goodwill with its customers, suppliers & other stakeholders, the business operation, cash flows, future revenue, assets and liabilities are expected to sustain going forward. The impact of any future events & developments, if any, emerging out of the Pandemic occurring after the approval of financial results will be recognized prospectively.
4. The figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board
Sd/-
Jasmohan Singh
Managing Director

Date : 12.11.2021
Place: Faridabad

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
CIN NO. L67120MH1983PLC029133
Address: Office No. D-215, Crystal Plaza, Opposite Infinity Mall, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai-400053
Email ID: yamininvestments@gmail.com Website: www.yamininvestments.com

(EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	96.68	20.81	17.45	117.49	25.3	435.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before exceptional items and Tax	3.04	12.01	10.90	15.05	9.43	26.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2.25	8.89	8.07	11.14	6.60	19.42
4	No. of Equity Share	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26	5257.26
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/-each)	0.00043	0.00169	0.00154	0.00212	0.00126	0.00369
	Basic	0.00043	0.00169	0.00154	0.00212	0.00126	0.00369
	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yamini Investments Company Limited
Sd/-
Name: Vandana Agarwal
Designation: Director
DIN: 02347593

Date: 12/11/2021
Place: Mumbai

Gujarat State Investments Limited
Registered Office: 6th Floor, HK House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009
CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC010307

Extracts of standalone and consolidated audited financial results for the year ended on 31st March, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		For the year ended		For the year ended	
		31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,870.57	7,288.31	19,677,995.34	21,31,733.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	5,525.42	4,312.56	4,40,828.19	2,97,121.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5,525.42	4,312.56	4,25,340.19	2,91,923.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5,525.69	4,170.80	4,24,397.80	2,65,496.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,525.76	4,170.78	5,09,970.91	2,48,826.96
6	Equity Share Capital	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	56,671.69	55,317.01	8,93,187.38	6,14,180.23
8	Net worth	1,66,148.60	1,64,793.92	10,02,664.29	7,23,657.14
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,38,500.00	6,38,500.00	12,86,047.00	16,97,046.18
10	Capital Redemption Reserve	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.24	3.87	1.28	2.35
13	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each				
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.53	0.40	25.17	6.37
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.53	0.40	25.17	6.37

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 29th June, 2021. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 3. The above audited Standalone Financial Results for the year ended on March 31, 2021 are available on the website of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.gujsil.in). 4. Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Gujarat State Investments Limited
Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
Date : November 12, 2021

Gujarat State Investments Limited
Registered Office: 6th Floor, HK House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009
CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC010307

Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for the half year ended on 30th September, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,121.24	5,650.34	5,870.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	8,047.74	5,475.08	5,525.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	8,047.74	5,475.08	5,525.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,047.14	5,474.66	5,525.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,046.99	5,474.56	5,525.76
6	Paid up Share Capital	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) as on 31.03.2021	69,918.69	65,991.57	56,671.69
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,74,195.60	1,70,268.48	1,66,148.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
13	Debt Equity Ratio	3.09	3.16	3.24
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each			
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.77	0.53	0.53
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.77	0.53	0.53

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2021. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 3. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2021 are available on the website of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.gujsil.in). 4. Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Gujarat State Investments Limited
SD/-
Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
Date : 12th November, 2021

INTERWORLD DIGITAL LIMITED
CIN : L72900DL1995PLC067808
Regd. Off.: 701, Anuraj Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
Phone: 011-43571044; Fax: 011-43571047; Website: www.interworlddigital.in; Email: interworlddigital@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		For Half Year		For the Quarter Ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.52	0.52	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-4.68	-8.99	-18.08	-18.08	-18.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-4.68	-8.99	-18.08	-18.08	-18.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-4.68	-8.99	-14.74	-14.74	-14.74
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	-4.68	-8.99	-14.74	-14.74	-14.74
6	Equity Share Capital	4,783.77	4,783.77	4,783.77	4,783.77	4,783.77
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.interworlddigital.in. The above Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (IndAS) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Interworld Digital Limited
Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar
Chairman
DIN: 00090423

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12th November, 2021

B.P. CAPITAL LIMITED
CIN : L74899HR1962PLC002618
Regd. Off.: Plot

